



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9438 of 2019

Dr. Raunak Kumar Tamrakar **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

17.03.2026	<p>Mr. Tejasva Deo on behalf of Mr. Vinod Pandey, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Dy. G.A. for respondent No. 1/State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. B.S. Rajput on behalf of Mr. R.K. Gupta, counsel for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Notice to respondent No. 2 has been issued by order dated 18/11/2019 yet reply has not been filed by respondent No. 2 till date.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shrivastava prays for time to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Let an affidavit be filed by the Registrar, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya within seven days from today</p>

	<p>stating as to why reply has not been filed in the last five years.</p> <p>Reply be also filed by respondent No. 2 within 7 days.</p> <p>List the matter on 25/03/2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
--	---

Harnet