

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9438 of 2019****DR. RAUNAK KUMAR TAMRAKAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Mr. Tejasva Deo, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vinod Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pranjal Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State/ Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Mr. Udit Khatri, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. B.S.Rajput, Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.K.Gupta, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter in the first week of May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Aks	